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Department of

Y.
FLORMA \ . o
. Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 §ecretary

April 27, 1998

Mr. David Marnell

Diamond Dry Cleaners

911 Gulf Breeze Parkway
Gulf Breeze, Florida 32561

Re: Facility No.: 1130165
Dear Mr. Marnell:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that you
submitted on April 9, 1998. e

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation.and is subject to the  requirements of
the Title V general permit. . '

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eqguipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance 1nspector in your area.

Sincerely,

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air’ Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification - %

Facility Name and Location

I. Facnllty Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)

DlndﬁV\D/ C/CQVILV’S Lo

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number)

Diguend Onv  Cleaners

| 3. Hazardous Waste Generator Idefitification Number:

4. Facility Location: G [f (-l fF Breeze Pley
Street Address: (4 Ml]-

City: ' County: Zip Code:
,, IC;}*lﬁlémQ Sanln #osg 325/

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

DAV Marnedl V.4 COWWC'” &//i/g/

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address ODiam Jgﬂ O~ Cleaders

Organization/Firm: qil (r—ul Breche Plce)y
Street Address: _ um
City: County

Zip Code:
(rulf Hieeze Scruba sy S50
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

elephone: - ax: -
Telephonet - ool sy T AU E e B¢ FN O

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

S A4E

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: _
City: County: Zip Code:
SAME
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - ~ Fax: ( ) -
< /4 ML '
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased (Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit i

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
|Wa5her Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
IDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | E

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

. - . ' & t/Jc(,/ @
- /5S¢ | gallons » Lo thet! Duvclese of Perc — we hated t Pduthes '
f’:‘;‘:{lf & gice + don't expect +=>P[-Tor e brexf I o1 S

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ll ] months !
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Z Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source m

L1

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source :
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser '

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use thé general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generatmo units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ,EQ
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

SCCHFR

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

;& No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

2,/ %/// 2/

/Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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1. Facilit
=

§
§

2. SiteNf =

NPk

3. Haazar

4. Facilif~—————e b . .
Stree

| et

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
< A
. 10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: _
County: Zip Code:

L CAME

11. ‘Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) S’/-(4 ' ~ Fax: ( ) -
e , |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification <

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

D!a/\/‘lcﬁ(/\ﬁ/ C/@an’ YR

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

D(d@lfn{/ Ory O/CCM ersS

| 3. Hazardous Waste Generator Idefitification Number:

4. Facility Location: Cl‘// CVHHC Breege Ple~y
Street Address:  (g¢4¢

City: - County:
Wcmlﬁfl(ﬁ@x 2e ’ Sauln ros4

ili

tion:N

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Davw Marudl V4. (owner &// 77/73?

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ) [¢zmpnd/ D"“}" Cleqygers

Organization/Firm: i (—uld Brecke Plew)
Street Address: _ Uit ©
City: . : County: Zip-Code:
(il f Hiecre _ Sauln rese 25|

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - )
eso 93y TUTF

Fax:

)

‘e BY Fx0O

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

S AME

[ 10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: , .
City: i County: Zip Code:
SAME -
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - ~ Fax: () -
g /4 M [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the dote the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date # [Date Date

Machine Contro} Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #]  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 y 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
\ i i . / /
Dry-to-Dry Unit w o JRYCL

(1) w/ ref. condenser { (;/q:?— s 2/

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
IWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
lDryer Unit )

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
@) w/ no contiols
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

\‘ (c) No control devices are required to be installed [‘%&W 7/2 y/t?f

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months? , ’c/ e’
inpmendi e /S | gallons » L a it/ Duvielese of P@V‘C — we bhater' - duithos vy
P g e  don'f expeck Vo o e 2 ear X 11067 05
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? 2. | months i

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | K ] Did not keep records:

VAT

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) '

Existing small area source ] New small area source m
Existing large area source ] New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

. Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser

New small area source i
)
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use thé general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generatmo units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating unils on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt - ,B‘:.]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
{b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser température monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SCLAEFR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:
;
[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

;& No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/Q \/ %W/// Ta Y

7 An. YA/

/V’ T

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY s

PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL CR)  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION o ( s 34 9
ams x| [ 30165 pare. "’//'7:/.7? | TMEIN: 7255 TIME OUT: ‘

FACILITY NAME: Diamong DRy CL,L;,q,\“:/LS

FACILI"I‘Y LOCATION: ?// éU/ OC Lreeze ﬂ/“vy it D
Gulf Lrecre, (7 235% / .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : &(u(/ /4&/'14 e/l vnone: §50-79 ‘/ 7? (7

CONTACT NAME: _ D:u)((/ Aiucvne]]  voone 73Y—FA

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to s a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form

(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source \él
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galit
transfer only, x< 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal~r
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large areca source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification \QY aN 0OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleanin
facility was _/ 3¢ gallons. 44 was o ‘:\Lw _C/a—wo Need YNp oo Gt/mwj

Y cboned) For tinD S ke Pucp - O Sl ~o b SRR ~cer¥ Y
S G o cge S Jnnte! 4 W‘\-\:VV\AD‘ é—_/ia!c)o/r‘c o, en]

lof3 ' Revised 8/11/97




PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |J
Is the rcsponsnblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnatc boxes)
»,_:ws\tonng perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? DYD\NEIN/A
3. ,Examining the containers for leakage?- : ‘ Qay D\EIN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ \BY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housmg or in sealed containers for at . §
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /7AS & ‘T/AD e do W Ao L/)' Y ON ﬂN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? UY. ON ES/A

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part 11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

" If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be CqUIppcd with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment thhm 24 hoz/;rs if the exhaust tcmperature of the \é
condenser exceeded 45°F?  HAsns T Hoel g oy - ay a N/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ~/s'v  2na DNN

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \BY N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting éystem? \SY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? \EIY anN anN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \\@
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay NN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OnN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperatufe at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' Oy aN anN/A

Is the tempera\fure differential equal to or greatér than 20° F? Qy N OnA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN OanN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? gy aN OnN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN OnN/a

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ady aN OanNA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN- anN/A

MPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \E]Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Jusit S"L\ b/ \EY QN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: |
a. documentalion of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay DN\EEIN/A
b. documentatxon of parts ‘ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \s
.and parts installed w/in 5 days of rccc1pl‘7 gy Q N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) - ay D}SN/A
5. Mai‘ntaincd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ) ay mN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' ‘ \.EJY ON '
7. Maintained deviation reports? ) ay DN\EIN/A
Problem:corrected? ay DN\EIN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?. ay DN\SIN/A

— ——

30of5 Revised 8/11/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
R

inspection? ‘ Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : Oy \EIN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ’ \El
couplings, and valves gy on ana Muck cookers Oy ON TN/A
Door gaskets and seating QY ON ON/A Stills .\S]Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers \ ay D\DN/A
Pumps \EIY ON ON/A Diverter valves él‘/ﬂ )\SY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers TSy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ©Y ON 0ON/A
Water separators \CIY ON ON/A

[ 4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surféces)
Ppysical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

» Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

/DDJJJ

“If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY 0ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weeklv basis? ay UN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay 0N

e. Veéiﬁed for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

oy 4/5/7 ¥

Inspector s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
/%{%W ~97
Inspector’s Signature - pproximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97
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s _ *_ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
{ " - INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT N
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @’  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIMEIN.__7: 3 S ﬂ YN\ TiMEouT:__ ZOS AM AIRS ID#:

TYPE OF FACILITY:_[N.C.. |

FACILITY NAME:__ Diaw on6 Dm; Clean 0y ‘ DATE: "‘/7/72

FACILITY LOCATION:_ 7 { GLA«Q//SNAG-O @Mww ' (an o =D | -
Coly /3r0°xe- "F 3256/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D v d Maky & // ____PHONENUMBER: §S0~ 23¢/-7 717
D | Based on the results of the compliance r"ga:l\rements evaluated during this mspectnon the facxhty is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
& Based on the results of the éompliancé requirements evaluated d_urihg this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: - : _ '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION'REQUIRED
/M'WDMQ&MAW'L\LAM &g"\ ./&}/0 W\Lﬁﬂf\*ﬁ
MAIWWH&VQMAWVM ' MY) W@MJM

Ofdartos ‘7207(“104\_9./ M&JMJXML Auncllia g
Yoo o b ot B ? v !

g
) . 2 o ;‘:
2 - <
< ;f g =
5 » m
b .
588 <
; a O

- COMMENTS: pw A&l c!fEc)z “wrh WRSTE ¢ on ﬂ-t:z?‘_‘f”cw&'m Ao v N
UOG\U\(\ QD—W\ S—A@W\obﬂ" WU‘:CVV‘_)'\/QDMQM /‘D MS/LZL» .

The Annual Compliance Certiﬁcation form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESIE NO[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: M 77

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂAM/’%‘ /‘/a)z YA A)
(Please Print)

[ INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: //% WHONE NUMBER: 6 95 (?\?é (7/
} .

|

|

|

Page /of - / ) Revised 10/96
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-~ AIRS ID#: /LZ 0/é5’ ' BESTAVAILABLE COPY M Revised 10@&

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM %‘%0
FACILITY NAME: D) 1amoad  TW y Cleaneal DATE!‘/
FACILITY LOCATION: 9 (1 G ontf Brenye fFue 5
Godf Breene 7L 72SC)
Annual Reporting Period: T<0~9 , 159§ 19 0 _Apr ‘7/ 1598 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rul
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. CIvEs }Zﬁ)

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

PCﬂﬂQ/MaMVU / /@ﬂ/)ﬁ/@% CW/Z;'V!HJC//Z M/ C/V)\_f /Wﬁﬂ/m/w CZ('/? /,f/\éﬂ"’%
Exact period of non-compliance: from "Lljv AN 3)7 to Agr- 7 ,’? / C?/ Y

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: chc i eg s Lﬂ) 7[5 J D//L c/(s (1 uL, Bn / [L»m-» (méw ay™

Method used to demonstrate compliance: A% & rNr A /[zr <

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yearfor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: DC(U(/ ﬂf(//’///@// / % z/ // /é 24

Name (Please Print) S1gnature /Dafe

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ) of ]



' &/
ams#: {1 30165 ?(0/ | | Revised 10/10/96
| RECEIVED

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORMJUN 2 8 1999

FACILITY NAME: | \ )1'3 mond DN O Lz ZIM 17’25——&13409*8%“ oo ‘fﬁncletoséi 7
FACILITY LOCATION: 7// é’u./é,/ KML P K w \/

Qﬂ‘/g{ZW L 3,? Sé/
Annual Reporting Period: L/ / 7/ ? 8) 19 .TO 6/ 07 [/ ?? 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs P/I:TO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

/’mﬂ/@ & recocs! (e 1S
Exact period of non-éompliance: from L/ / 7‘/ ? «P ' to ¢ AZ[/ ; f

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /40 e pT"" (& )qﬂ/d/[/)c’/ M‘& (G eas %a{\ ~L Cea
ot o Sl co ‘**7// Ceres

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Aﬁ,ﬁmf“ P)ijfo wed Yo e boco Jb ///3;’/2(//( %
e & (1 ot colegcler e

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

o
Exact period of non-compliance: from Ly 07! to REV |EWE
o JUN 25 1999

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

hod

S
=

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual conympt:on of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, do not exceed 2,100 gallons per for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. :
qu/ Marne // G / A 1/ 74

Name (Please Print) Signature /Date/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the rtsponsxble official to use this form.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL-m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

TIME IN:__ 4 20 weout, /4ES alRs 1D /5 O /6 <

TYPE OF FACILITY: DT

FACILITY NAME: \DH\MLA} D )Q\/ CliANCAS DATE._6/Z1/5 9

FACILITY LOCATION: 7// x a/l/ K rcey o ,D/w\, - /
S Breos, o € 3254 ]

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mvd WM PHONE NUMBER: T3¢ 79 17

|_—_| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

& ‘Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the foliowing compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
we /U ~ ' .
Efbmo‘s‘ bo I/LD’U;CF eSS/ Do THES: b/ ~cweskl,
Ler s W M»VM% /
bID Mdy"\(-@oﬂ /p?~)’)’?07\/m A/QQr)(}’\/\ \M’O‘V\/‘&’g‘a ZDMM\ .
Lo Lt N = 70 TAL |
ENTERED
REVIEWED Lo 2D 1949
JUN z ™ 1wad
COMMENTS:I f—‘w’b-\rtdud a [G[C‘C’ Qa’%\l{sr /p R\pqp ﬁw

N@uvMN yatan Vs up fo e

The Annual Comp]:ance Cemf’canon form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE ~ NO

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION 8 ,ﬂ ™M 03
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ,@ ML ES A/a»ﬂ y17)

(Please Print) ' WS ij 6‘}/

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURF{ .PHONE NUMBER:

NIRRT

Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: ’(SOIGS,/D:TE C/Rl/‘f? tive N/ Y20 TivE ouT: /‘/55
FACILITY NAME: D(n Mmoo D \Dj\.\. (O/IWE'KL.S

FACILITY LOCATION: 911 Qu«@/ Kmp/y\ ,Q//w L/ / /Mb
GW M 32,56/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALB Av. A W M_UL, 2 (_ PHONE: g 349997
CONTACT NAME: Sl PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' Q) No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source ®

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/xt

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source ] 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification \@Y ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a genera! permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning |
facility was gallons.

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97
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[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

l. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? _ ay DI\?\‘.’]N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON SIN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ~ay aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ‘ \S
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber . \N
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Uy ON /A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS U

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 ha}
complete A below)/

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

en checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? XY LN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \EIY UN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wlill be directed away from the \]
ondenser upon opening the door? orbons A Y Sey bher Y ON ON/A
& '5—5 CAA o VA Port ndsc'ré-er‘_z(aw SV Frgis an Floey .
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \S
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : Y 0N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay DN\@N/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after \a
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y 0N

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dzer machines on a weekly basis? O™MA~ Dy D oN ¢ Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON EN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy CIN\EIN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay CINBN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at le_ast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ‘ Qy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual : _ \3 I
condenser coils? _ : Qy aN 8N/A
6. Routed zirflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay DN\DN/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsibie official: .
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? A\Y 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perg, nsum}ntion? By cali e Gy, Tl DY\EIN
. o heg (2 rerrid Lotliin g U fo Lo p
3. Maintained leak detection inspection ant repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ ‘ay DN\SN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy DN\‘JN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ‘ ay DNEN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on berc concentrations? Qy DN\EN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \QY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON BN/A
Problem corrected? ay DN\EIN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy aN“8NA
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[FART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

(~/AS

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

inspection?

|\'\

(V3

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

(7 ppf LSS b2 i) |

TaY ON ON/A
T8y ON ON/A
~gYy ON ON/A
S8y ON ONA

Solvent tanks and containers \E]Y aN anN/a

\EIY aN aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Muck cookers

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

é/Z//?7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
WNE S0 ONCE flan myn

oy @N

~ay

Oy ONSIN/A

ON

Stills "8y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers ay CIN\!SIN/A
Divertér valves \SY aN ON/A
Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

ON
ON
0N
N

Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

3 /A moS

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN. - [ 00 & TIMEOUT. /025 alrsioz: | 130/6¢
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ DC
FACILITY NAME: bmm, ~1D Bn\\ Q lanwe? S - DATE:L/f/ 4 ?/00
FACILITY LocATION: G £ R ree. FL 3256/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: DA vod Mag vz

PHONENUMBER,_ G 3U—= 7917

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

7
2 m

[
"ty O
5o * ST

SN,
ENTep °Z -~ =
TN U g ) <;=
AP n g (=} f—fi’, .

R2( 2000 32 28 m

w g
3 |,

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: th\ Lleg }\l o mp A
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

PHONE NUMBER: 59 S~%36 12

: )22
Page_/__of_/_. )(

Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION [:]
7
TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID#: ——=
[ .0 '
TYPE OF FACfLIq'YQ /045 . T sore S
FACILITY NAME: D — i : DATE:Z_ N f
v ' N P < . / o0

FACILITY LOCATION: D~ “‘_‘3 ] 5“\(—{ et S - // 7/ c

G I+ Hi-vie FL 33567 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . N PHONE NUMBER: - L

A R AP ©f 1~ /Y7 ]/

d J rl AV Y Yy T Jv T = L——L /
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
)( compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the éompliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted: »
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. V YE»SQ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: |
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ___ /) | _
C ralles N (BleasdPrint)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:_/.{’}{ ey PHONENUMBER:___ _ /., 1)
(77 e | SGS S

Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a
9/ 19/c®

AIRSID#: 113 OI6S DATE: el TIME IN: /0O TIMEOUT: _[{Q 2¢

FACILITY NAME: D\ Ay a Dry (O lens wrs

FACILITY LOCATION: _ AUl G o0/ /SMJ"ka w,
Guj;/ BW H-Q 3:S¢/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : bﬂ V\\Q W\Y\T‘NE” PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: -t PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup APR 2 0 Zuuu a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ~ ]
| Facility indicated on notification form that it is: "~ [ Nonotification form
{(d‘ed’" appropriate box) o , Q Drop store/out of business/p;trolsum
Al
i 1. Existing small area source a 2. Newsmall area source
I dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr J
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source . a . 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types; 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine
lfn%e check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantigy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was O gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay C]N\SN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? 4 : : gy ovaNA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loadvir.l-(_:/unloading? Y OGN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? \DY ON ON/A
| 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy aN OnN/A
| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS l

In Part 1I-A:

" If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. -Proceed to Part V.

It classification 2 has bee

U DTIOW ).

n checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘ \E]Y aN-

3. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' Say an ana

(S ]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? \EIY -Dn\@“l\

v

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \@
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Yy QN

w

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the . _
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy TN ONA

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after \g
Y ON

—— —

20f5 L Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ' ay ax
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ax~N anva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A

L

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN ax/a

1s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstreamn of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? . Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' Oy ON ONA
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' - . ‘ H
Has the responsible official: o A l '
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? o Sy aw I
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ~Qy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: .
a. documentation of Jeaks repa.ired w/in 24 hrs? oy, No /ea /(5 @y ON TN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? “ _ ay aN aN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON¥aN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ‘ ay Dz\'\E]N.’A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunctioh plan? TSwy oN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' Qy aN~NV/A
Problem corrécted’? ' ay DI\X\DN.’A J
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - | Oy ONEN/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? qY an~
. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ~Qvy ON

=~

(93}

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings, \]
couplings, and valves LY ON awnva Muck cookers Qy N Oan/A
Door gaskets and seating ~QY ON aN/A Stills TRY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ~Qy ON ONA Exhaust dampers Oy ONaON/A
Pumps SRy ON ONvA Diverter valves SOy aN anN/a
Solvent tanks and contziners QY OGN aN/A Cartridge filter housing;.\ElY ON ON/A
Water separators T ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? |
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detectioﬁ (airflow felt through éaskets)

Odor (_noticeablé perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0O DO D/C/é

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: -\E]N/A. .
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ax
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? V ay ON
d. Keptin aclean and secure are.a when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? - ay E_:]N

O'*‘Af",’sk{uqr W\V") [’V/?/m)

. Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection
%%&Lﬂ | | -
— I 's Si ' o i f Next Inspection
nspector's Signature Approximate Date of Next Insp _
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arso#: (13 016§ N/ . Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: N AW A D Dcrz 7 (D,/,t,rA INTER T DATE:‘TH’TZ() 8]

J
FACILITY LOCATION: _T ([ G w. W/ 1Sy e q e [lew.

@%BW)FL 5%§é /

Annual Reporting Period: é,/ /0‘,2/ / 79 S0, TO L%! I‘T, oo T

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to APR 2 0

)

3

2000,

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:;U
: . . . . : @
rTi
=g py
-U
Exact period of non-compliance: from to :; T

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

BE30UNPS B11qoN o
3urioyiuopy ny|jo neaun

600
A

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon

Name (Please Print) oz Signature ” Date

purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilitie o')/* 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. f) //' //v / .

- ) , ¢ / .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \D/HJ 18] //( aryel L , /2 W // / /7 O]

A4

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 l/

= Fop P
I fm N
Do NOT Remove Label =0 =3
' W °
f\ T S
AIRS ID # o
| DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS 010 FOR GOVERNMENT USEGNLYS
DAVIS Org.: 37550101000 EO: B
MARNELL Fund: 20-2-035001 F
' |
911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY Obj.: 002273 !
i e et

kGULF BREEZE FL 32561 ]
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Please includeyyour AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

=z
e 3> Ty
x = —
Z &
"j —_—
Do NOT Remove Label ' 6;%*
T T So
r : AIRS ID # 1130165 =z
| DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS L OR COVERNMENT USE ONLY
DAVIS MARNELL
‘ | 911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY
| | GULF BREEZE FL 32561
|
|

N

S —

Fund: 20-2-035001

-
=)
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Obj.: 002273
! .
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50 00 70 %}\)
Do NOT Remove Label | |
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 : - 428745 DECIG 287
% o
[q¥) -
Q;QC) ?" G—A
fe)
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
414413 FER22 2802

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRSID # 113
( DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS e
DAVIS MARNELL

911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY

GULF BREEZE FL
32561

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




'HdO"B/\NEl :lO dOJ. J.V HEIMOU.S.HOV‘Id :

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ~—""~

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Piease Print Clearly}

L,U)vn‘l.:::‘rnls SECTION ON DELIVERY

Date of-Delivery j

2

C. Signaty,

X e AL dZe

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1130165 -

DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS
DAVIS "MARNELL
911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY

D.Is deh‘@ry address different from item 1? [ Yes l
If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

3. Service Type

GULF BREEZE FL 32561 ! Certified Mail [ Express Mail
egistered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) WQL ‘?/
| PSForm 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-09-M-1789 |
) /
J— aly _——

\

Sh

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

DAVIS MARNELL

7000 DLOO 002k 4125 6881

DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS

911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY
GULF BREEZE FL 32561

AIRS ID # 1130165

"See Reverse for Instructions
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

38 30 IHOIM 3HL O
1¥ H301LS 3074

IN DELIVERY

Date of Dellvery‘

2-2 5y

A. Received by (Please Pnnt Clear/y)

m%‘-'% Cg @d%’g :gzrr];ssee

1. Article Addressed to:

- =

AIRS ID # 1130165
D DRY CLEANERS

— —

DIAMON

RNELL
P11 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY
| GULF BREEZE FL 32561

D. I;%ellvery address different from item 1?2 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

.L

«

3. Service Type .
3 Express Mail

Certified Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

| |

Dl BEs s 882643y S243 |
{

I

102595-99-M-1789

m
™~
u
m
™~
Postage | $
u g
- Certified Fee
Postmark

n Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)
[a¥]
O Restricted Delivery Fee
3 (Endorsement Required)

Total Pos

Street, Apt. 911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY

-
o |
-
[am}
DAVIS MARNELL
-
g GULF BREEZE FL 32561
~

Recipient: DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS

AIRS ID # 1130165




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

uPrint ydur name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return thls

card to you.

R Attach this fon'n to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

rmit.

pe
uWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below 1he article number.
nThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 7 4a. Amcle Number
/ AIRSID# 1130165 | & 33D O S
DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type

. DAVIS MARNELL
j 911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY
GULF BREEZE FL 32561

[ Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
7. Date of ellvery ?

7

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

£ o
6. Signa (Addre or t) =
N 2

PS/Form 381 1 , Decémber 1994 ~

102s95-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Receipt for

Z 333 kL0 520

US Postal Service

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse}

i

Certified Mall

DAVIS MARNELL
911 GULF BREEZE

Certified Fee

DIAMOND DRY. CLEANERS

PARKWAY
GULF BREEZE FL 3256]

AIRS ID # 1130165

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

B




; SENDER:

.mCompleteitems 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. foliowing services (for an
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can relurn this | extra fee):
card to you.
8 Attach this form 10 the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
permit.
wWirite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Aﬁlcle L}zber g /

AIRSID # 1 130165 4b. Serwce;rype
DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS i ' ifi
DAVIS MARNELL . O Registered Certified

911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY O Express Mail O Insured

O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

GULF BREEZE FL 32561
7. Date of Delivery
o 2 7y
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
- and fee is paid)
6. Slg%tuzre d’ddresse or Agent)
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

s your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the re;:rse—sm:;_\

i o e o e

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

——

US Postal Service \
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
o 'AIRS ID # 1130165
DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS -
DAVIS MARNELL
911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY
GULF BREEZE FL 32561

P 174 052 181 {
o

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing.to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995




<Forde ”ery information visit our:website at WWW.USPS:COm

FFI@E&L USE

Postage
Certifled Feo

Postmark
Retum Recelpt Feo Here
(Endorssment Flecﬁ}lrsd) ol

Restdcted Delivery Foe
(Endorsement Requlmd)

+ AIRS ID# 1130165 3" Cert04
DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS
911 Gulf Breeze Parkway

@ GULF BREEZE, FL 32561

2004 2510 0004 hﬂ&h EHUB

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
. Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

TVED

‘APR '2, 0 2605

Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®

L.‘\.n_n
e

sﬁw OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
D‘EPI OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600~;BLA|R STONE ROAD
TF;:LL)AHASSEE FLORIDA 32399-2400

-




COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

\ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete |\A- Sigpat )
" item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. LU/Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse " ' ]
so that we can return the card to you. B! Recelv by (Pﬂnted Name) c Date of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece S B—BS
or on the front if space permits. ‘
- D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 OYes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter dehvery address below: O No
7 MR Tt T N
AIRSID# 1130165 3" Cert04 , ;
DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS ‘

911 Gulf Breeze Parkway

3. Service Type
. GULF BREEZE, FL 32561

Certified Mall [ Express Mall
Registered [ Return Recslpt for Merchandise

\ o O insured Mail [ C.O.D.
'4. Restricted Dellvery?(ExﬂaFee) O Yes
2. Article Number 5004 2510 D004 b98k 6903
(Transfer from service label) _’

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retumn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



Postage $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 1130165
TotalF ) A MOND DRY CLEANERS
[Recipier DAVIS MARNELL

911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY

Street, A GULF BREEZE FL

| 7000 DLOD 0Ok 4l2B k327

Kl

Postmark
Here

TTENTTR G o Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so’that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

o AIRS ID # 1130165
DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS

' DAVIS MARNELL

911 GULF BREEZE-PARKWAY

- GULF BREEZE FL

32561

2 -P-o02

O Agent
ressee

M/f
D Is delivery address different from item 1? LI Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

DIRCOLOOLEK A B3

3. Sepvice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

”|
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail  *~ | - 1
« == | Postage & Fees Paid| |
—= USPS . -
. ——| Permit Ng. G-10-~ ~|.__|
S oo e |
% . 59072 - e — | —
* Sender: Please print your %M%, and ZIPz4-in-this.box *® ,-—-\_{
' e N -
| RE oy
. e At RPN A, .
DARM/MORILE SOURGE COMTROL PROCIRNE  o@ ()
D SEVROMMENTAL PROTECT%OE\% > o
NiASL STATICH L5 o S e
b LR STCUE ROAD gz — —
- LA SO 12339-34
TALLAMASEEE, FLORIDA 22389-2400 5 J 3 N -
&g O >
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|
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. £ 210 bkl 23y

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
 AIRSID# 1130165
S5
DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS
DAVIS MARNELL
911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY
GULF BREEZE FL 32561

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

s R
J

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION v

® Complete items 1{32;,"and'3. Also compete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.’

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can-return:the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY- - 1. '

A. erq y (Plgase Print Clearly) | B. Wg}

C. Siyhture . / —2f_ U0
Dnfe —4 &
X AL/ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS
DAVIS MARNELL

911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY
GULF BREEZE FL 32561

H')

AIRS ID # 1130165 .

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

3. Service Type
O Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) .

LPS Form 3811, July 1998

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

. N




" - -

UNrTeD States PostaL SERVI

A | Fi s Mail
£ ¢ AN = Q, rQS,,SPtage.,.li‘ e85 Paid
g P M \“.\; s “’\,_,Pmermit No-G10—
ul Ny e SO S
. O AR g — - = —
. Se?a?ar: Please p\rmWe‘, address;and ZI1P+4-in-thiS box *—|-—
2 &r-m-—“
8 | % (@
= = 2! |
S5ed I T BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES |
® & o DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION |
g 2 < MAIL STATION Sii)z:z oROAD
cd 2 2500 BLAIR STO
a 5 2 T LAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323092400
'y
.~ O
10

2




Postage | $

Certified Foe

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Jotal Pe - .= -~

AIRS ID#1.13017e+006.....2™ Cert 05
DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS

Sent To

7004 2510 0002 3939 5053

orPOBo GULF BREEZE, FL 32561

S 1136065002

-

Postmark

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIC

)nn\

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32389-2400

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES

3’:)'.))“03 a“aum‘
.11 JOMIUOWN ie

SRR

p—— '
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and‘ZIP+4 in thls@i’ ~

| W

P |

43

A
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b

I
| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Aftach this card to the back of the mallplece
or on the front if space permits. '

»A.Slntu
%f 2/

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

I
Agent [
Addressee [

Date of Delivery

 (0OS |

B. Recsived by ( Printed Name) )

1. Article Addressed to:

- - NH3YIs

. AIRS ID#1 13647e-+006 2" Cert 05
' DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS

911 Gulf Breeze Parkway

GULF BREEZE, FL  3256]

- """‘"“"-r-.,.. =

D. !s delivery address different from item 12 0O Yes [

It YES, enter delivery address below O No \
3. ice Type
rtified Mall ] Express Mall
O Registered O Retum Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number i
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, February 2004

2004 2510 D002 3939 5053

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



|

7004 25L0 0002 3939 0072

Postage | $

Ceortified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Faae ®

AIRS ID# 1130165 1stC
DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS

Sent To

[Stresi Apt Mo, 911 Guif Breeze Parkway
s GULF BREEZE, FL 32561

City, State, ZIP+4

B

Flrst-Class Mail

* Sender: Please print gqr\rf;me, aédress and fl"’+4 in'this-box

/\‘u‘*’r'

@
<
g =
BUR. OF AR MONITORING & MOBILE SGU
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIQNRCES no
MAIL STATION 5510 = 3
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 3 K

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32393-2400

o
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'SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

i m Completé:items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

i so that we can return the card to you.

P & Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 1130165 st
DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS
911 Gulf Breeze Parkway
GULF.BREEZE, FL 3756 f

[ Agent™
O Addressee

Date of Delivery
-D¥af
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

if YES, enter delivery address below: l:J No

& Weceivea by (Prnted Nare)”
. Received by ( Printed Name)

3. Seyvice Type
Certified Mail  [1 Express Maii
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
8O insured Mail 8 C.0.D.

1 Yes

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

R 2. Article Number

i e

50Oy 2510 D002 3939 0072

(Transfer from service'label)

. PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

2ACPRI-03-P-4081



I U.S. Postal Serwce

l'
!

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only;:No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Strnark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

["Sent To DIAMOND DRY

Street, Apt.
or PO Box |

City, State,

TotalPos 1) AIRS ID# 1130165001AG

DAVIS MARNELL
911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY
GULF BREEZE FL 32561

CLEANERS

!; 7001 0320 0002 7976 33kl

PS Form 380070antary 200

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ Agent
O Addressee
C. Date of Dglivery

2/20/0D |

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name)

. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID# 1130165001AG
DIAMOND DRY CLEANERS

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 1 Yés
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

DAVIS MARNELL

911 GULF BREEZE PARKWAY
GULF BREEZE FL 32561

7001 0320 0001 7976 3361

3. Service Type
Certified Mait [ Express Mait
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
sured Mail O c.o.D. :

tricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

[ 2. Article Number
(Transfer from service:label)

j PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540 |



l UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
UsSPsS

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOEILE SOURCESI:: =

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION o § 5=

MAIL STATION 5510 2 c O A

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 5 o
®

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




